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Hamish Mckenzie Manson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode N1 7GU
Date of birth March 1954

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
AEROSPACE ASSET CAPITAL LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NIMBUS AVIATION LEASE
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
ADRIATIC TRAVEL LIMITED

INDEPENDENT AIR TRAVEL LIMITED

IAT HOLDINGS LIMITED

ONE WORLD HOLIDAYS LIMITED

SKY MARKETING CORP LIMITED

SKY MARKETING LIMITED

ONE WORLD TRAVEL & LEISURE
LIMITED
ONE WORLD GROUP LIMITED

ONE WORLD HOLDINGS LIMITED

IAT HOLDINGS LIMITED
FINCHMORE LIMITED

ONE WORLD GROUP LIMITED
ONE WORLD HOLDINGS LIMITED
ONE WORLD AVIATION LIMITED
ONE WORLD AVIATION SERVICES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Hamish Mckenzie Manson

Number
09952955

Number
07693777

07075716
02802743

03646316

03570670

03171143

02897105

03570671

03573881

03573876

03646316

03646276

03573881

03573876

03570668
03570669

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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903042477
903042477
20-22 Wenlock Road
London
England
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
02/07/2021 Director
App. Date Res. Date Position
05/07/2011 Director
13/11/2009 Director
31/03/1999 02/02/2000 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 02/02/2000 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 02/02/2000 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
26/10/1998 Director
26/10/1998 Director
02/06/1998 Director
02/06/1998 Director
27/05/1998 Director
27/05/1998 Company
Secretary
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ONE WORLD HOLIDAYS LIMITED 03570670
ONE WORLD AVIATION SERVICES 03570669
LIMITED
ONE WORLD TRAVEL & LEISURE 03570671
LIMITED
ONE WORLD AVIATION LIMITED 03570668

SKY MARKETING CORP LIMITED 03171143
INDEPENDENT AIRLINES LIMITED 03240618
ROOKFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES 02860914
LIMITED
BOLNEY ASSET MANAGEMENT 02808717
LIMITED
INDEPENDENT AIR TRAVEL LIMITED 02802743
INDEPENDENT AVIATION GROUP 02535246
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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903042477

27/05/1998 Director

27/05/1998 Director

27/05/1998 Director
27/05/1998 Company
Secretary

01/03/1998 Director

21/08/1996 13/01/1999
04/08/1994 13/01/1999

01/09/1993 13/01/1999

29/03/1993
01/09/1992 13/01/1999

Director
Director

Director

Director
Director



